Byl .
Nupoleon/Lynx’ -d-m

MODEL AMRA-ITBC
APARTMENT HOUSE OPERATOR

FEATURES:

e SLOW-SPEED
e TIMER

e BRAKE

e CLUTCH




MODEL AMRA-ITBC
APARTMENT HOUSE OPERATOR

GENERAL INFORMATION

MOTOR
1/2 H.P,, 1 phase, 115 volts, protected by
thermal overload.

BUTTON CONTROL

Door may be stopped in any position and
next push of a single button starts door in
opposite direction.

WIRING
Accepts exit & safety loops, electric eyes,
keyswitches, etc.

AUTOMATIC REVERSE

If downward traveling door meets an obstruc-
tion, it will automatically reverse and stop at
fully open position. This built-in, reversing,
load-sensing device is easily adjusted
without tools.

DRIVE

Belt and chain for efficient long lasting quiet
operation. Travelling carriage slides on dual
heavy-angle tracks with #65 chain drive.

DISCONNECT DEVICE
Equipped with a quick release arm for manu-
al operation in case of power failure.

SLOW SPEED
Incorporates a double reduction system to
reduce the speed of the operator on solid
pivot type doors.

TIMER

If door is closed, push of button starts door up
for preset time 0.5 minutes. At the end of the
preset time, door closes automatically.

If button is pressed when door is traveling
downward, it will reverse to open position
and reset timer. If door is in open position
and button is pushed, timer is automatically
reset for preset time. There will be no res-
ponse if button is pressed when door is
traveling upward.

MAXIMUM SUGGESTED DOOR
HEIGHT
(10'0")

HEADROOM
5 c¢cm (2"} minimum from door’s highest
arc of travel.

BACKROOM
1.2 m (3'-8") plus door height.
OPTIONAL

REVERSE MOUNT
Only 635 c¢cm (2'-0"") plus door height.

HEVY DUTY MODIFICATION
# 41 Drive chain available.

SPECIFICATIONS

BUTTON CONTROL
Single. Momentary contact type, 24 volts.

RELAY
Heavy duty latching type.

OPERATOR CHASSIS

Made from 6§ cm x § cm x 3.2 mm

(2" x 2" x 1/8") steel angles reinforced with
a steel channel bracket bolted together

for greater strength.

TROLLEY-TRACK

Made from 5 em x 6 cm x 3.2 mm

(2" x 2" x 1/8") steel angles. An idler
riding on two flanged bearings affixed at
center of rails prevents chain from rubbing
together on 33 m (10’-0”") doors.

CONTROL BOX
Made from 1.27 mm (.050") steel with
removable aluminium or steel cover.

N
SOLENOID BRAKE &(‘q'
Prevents door from coasting and to help %@"‘\7—
secure door in closed position. —
ADJUSTABLE FRICTION CLUTCH { M
Provides safety to operator and door o L i o S
throughout opening and closing cycles el N :‘e (Aa(' 19) % { ] = 1 e &
and is easily adjusted in field. §E WV, i = - E@E
< 000 ﬂ E L Y D
il F
F 1422 mm (4'8") PLUS DOOR HEIGHT |
OHIO NEW JERSEY @}éﬁ Lm GEORGIA CALIFORNIA

P.0. Box 160, Route 66 South
Archbold, Ohio 43502
Toll Free: 800-338-5399
Telephone; 419-445-1010
FAX: 419-446-2616

25 McLean Boulevard
Paterson, New Jersey 07544
Toll Free: 800-234-5969
Telephone: 201-278-5588
FAX: 201-742-9832

Stone Mountain Garage Door Products
2395 Pleasantdale Road #7
Doraville, Georgia 30340
Tolt Free: 800-235-7965
FAX: 404-446-3569

15801 Stagg Street
Van Nuys, California-91406
Toll Free: 800-369-6351
Telephone: 818-908-9935
FAX: 818-908-1151

Napoleon/Lynx’

A Lynx Company



NAPOLEON / LYNX 5/1/99

MODEL AMRAITBC

TROLLEY TYPE APARTMENT HOUSE OPERATOR

~ Drawbar type opener designed for apartment house garage doors for use on high traffic sectional
or solid pivot type doors. Equipped with terminal strip for radio control operation, single button
control to open, close, reset, and reverse door when closing. Opener is shipped unassembled.
‘ Shipping weight 95 Ibs.

The model AMRAITBC has a timing device which automatically closes the door after a preset time
(0-5 min.), and automatically resets itself each time control is used or door is opened.

FEATURES

AUTOMATIC SAFETY REVERSE - This built-in reverse device is standard on all AMRAITBC's.
If the door is traveling downward and meets an obstruction, it will reverse to the open position.

AUXILIARY WIRING - Wired for an Auxiliary device to function as a safety control that wili
reset timer and reverse the door when activated during a closing cycle.
May be wired for radio control and push button to override timer.
May be used with horn and waring lights.

RADIO CONTROL - Pre-wired for radio control open cycle only.

VOLTAGE MAXIMUM MAXIMUM [ LIST
MODEL H.P. PHASE HEIGHT WEIGHT PRICE
AMRAITBC-211 1/2 115/1 9’ 600
OPTIONS

OPTIONS LIST
HEAVY DUTY #41 CHAIN AND SPROCKETS '

WIRED FOR TRAFFIC LIGHTS AND HORN

WATERPROOF

For entry/exit control devices see modifications page.


Evan
Rectangle

Evan
Rectangle


verzz= siovil oL

VIVINY IV

W X0G TVIIHLI3 73 MIIA JICOTIX.
- - o

g el

LVLOT

- -0

\

\

\\\__-.. ___6

‘o
4

7

-
\




NAPOLEON / LYNX

PARTS LIST FOR AMRA-ITBC ELECTRICAL BOX DWG.#700094

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

OPEN LIMITSWITCH, E13

CLOSE LIMIT SWITCH, E13

' |OBSTRUCTION REVERSING SWITCH, E13

TIMER ACTIVATOR SWITCH, E13

CIRCUIT BREAKER, 12 AMP (ONLY FOR A-O SMITH MOTOR)

RELAY 24 V DPDT ( PN. FRL-263A024/02CK-OE)

3 POLE TERMINAL STRIP (ELECTRON PN. LY 040488)

RELAY, TIMER CLOSE ACTIVATOR 24V DPDT

CONTACTOR, REVERSING 24V TELEMECANIQUE, P.N. LC2KO9

CONTACTOR, 24V, (REPLACEMENT MSD P.N. 27 5KXX178)

14

TRANSFORMER, 120V/24V, 40VA

15

ELECTRICAL BOX ENCLOSURE

16

TIMER, DIGITAL SINGLE SHOT: (THCU1023E)

——d | med ] amd ] cndh [ ek | et | et |l | ed ] oemad | o ] omed ] e

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

OCTAGON BOX, RACO #125

3/8" STRAIGHT CONNECTOR (PN: 565-DC2)

3/8" ANGLE CONNECTOR (PN: 801-DC2)

FLEXIBLE GREENFIELD 9" (EXTRA FLEX)

NYLON PIGTAIL CONNECTOR

) ] et | e | ol | aead




[33000%) ERE L TE
i 2811vany 300N

Gl Y s —

D i

TR 05 XNAT NOT 10N




NAPOLEON / LYNX

MODEL AMRAITBC PARTS LIST FOR DRAWING #700033 4/1/99
REF # [DESCRIPTION QTy. LIST PRICE
1A [MOTOR, 102361 1/2HP 115V SINGLE PHASE IR LEESON 1 :
2" |MOTOR PULLEY 4L 2 X 5/8" BORE 3/16" KW 1 o
3 |VBELT 4L - 300 i ]
4 |ROLLPIN1/4"X 1 1/4" 1 ]
5 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 3/8" 1 T
6 |SPACER WASHER 5/8" 1.D. X 1" O.D. X 1/8" THK. 5 T
7 |SPROCKET 48B9 X 5/8" BORE 3/16" KW 1 ]
‘8 KEY STOCK 3/16" X 3/16" X 1/2" 4 ]
9 FLANGED BALL BEARING 5/8" I.D. X 1 3/8" O.D. 4 ]
UNIFRAME, ONE PIECE ASSEMBLY, (CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING PARTS) 1 ]
[10] |U-BRACKET 1 o
[20] [FRAME ANGLE (RIGHT ) 2 X 2 X 24" 1 ]
[27] [FRAME ANGLE (LEFT) 2 X2 X 24" 1 ]
11 [RETAINING PLATE 1 T
T2  |RETAINING PLATE SPRING 1/4" X 3/4" 2 )
13 [TRAVELING NUT 5/8 - 24 2 ]
T4 [CONNECTING LINK #65 2 T
15  |STEEL TUBING 3/8" 1.D. X 5/8" 0.D. X 6"LG. 1 ]
16 |OVERLOAD SPRING 1/4" X 2 1/4" 1 T
17 [HEXJAMNUT 5/8 - 24 4 T
18 |ELECTRICAL BOX COVER 1 ]
19  [ELECTRICAL BOX 1 T
22 |COMMERCIAL OVERLOAD PLATE 1 T
23 [5/8"sTUD 1 o
24 |WASHER SPACER 5/8" 1.D. X 1/16" THK 2 o
25 |SPROCKET 48B9 X 5/8"BORE 1 T
26  [1/4" SAE FLATWASHER 1 o
27 |RETAINING RING 5/8- 3/16 KW 1 o
28 [COLLAR WITH SET SCREW 5/8" 7 ]
29 |SPROCKET 48B27 X 5/8" BORE 1 o
30 |[DRIVE SHAFT 5/8" X 8 3/8" 1 T
317 |SPROCKET (DRIVE) 48B10 X 5/8"BORE 3/16 KW 1 )
32 |THREADEDROD 3/8"-16 X 7"LG. 1 o
33 |#65 X 13 3/4" ROLLER CHAIN 1 ]
34 |FLANGED BEARING 5/81.D. X 3/4" 0.D. X 5/8" 1 ]
35 |UIMIT SHAFT 5/8- 24 X 13" 1 T
36 [#65 X 18" ROLLER CHAIN 1 ]
37 |CLUTCH HUB 5/8" 1 T
38 |FIBER DISC 4" X 5/8" 1 ]
39  [SPACER 1/4"1D. X 1/2"0.D. X 9/16"LG. (NYLON ) 4 ]
40 |DRIVE PULLEY 4L - 8" X 7/8" 1 ]
41 |SAE FLATWASHER 3/4" 3
42 |CLUTCH SPRING C - 192 1 ]
43" |BRAKE PLATE 1 |
44 |BRAKE RELEASE LEVER 1 ]
45 [COTTERPIN #8X1 1/2" 1 T
46 |BRAKE SHOE WITH LINING (TOP) 1 ]
47  |BRAKE SHOE WITH LINING (BOTTOM) 1 ]
48 |BRAKE SOLENOID 115V 1 |
48A  |BRAKE SOLENOID 220V 1
49  [ALUMINUM BRAKE COVER 1 T
50 |BRAKE DRUM 5/8" BORE 1 |
51 |BRAKE SPRING 1 ]
52  |CLUSTER SPROCKET 48B20 / 48B9 X 3/4" BORE 1 ]
53 |SLEEVE BEARING 5/8"1.D. X 7/8" 0.D. X 7/8" 1



Evan
Rectangle


= T T
FOQRI-‘ORQNI. O

| A ey

=
IHOO Mg ADZ! BilvamY
v evK] DiIYNSNIS~ INIUIM

TONITYSN XNIT

— NOILISOZ C3ZID¥INZC

469 ¥-9£000L

HI3HL NI SEJ1A30 SMOHS MvedviQ=310N

. t. 9.\
rous sz TIg0n wImu o 1100c8 ~av WYEIvId oNigim
30¢S giglS IvNIME3L 184 — g
~| oroces AL MS dId
SvA S HONIIOS IwvyE  — 900046

C'S HOLIVINGD ATY APS
YINGOISNY Bl YASS APS-ACZI i PPrOOOLE it

i Frave TMQINSSO 2N — ——=
vABZ 2OS IS0 IN {=== == - =3yl N iy 3o
! LCoT a5y 10%g TYAPE 2 60008 T DAL 232 Sre)
_Ces @3 FIVAILOY OL NILIMS vuLX3 25| 10003 14 w3mm OO0 ISUIAIY NI 500G ISTIAT
WINVIVE LINSMrD OF 200048 onv U3l 13538 N300 O o 30 200 1
K31imS OvOTH3AD NOILONWISBO §%|10C0L8 - ,Q 02 Y3AESRY OOVE IL 343 uiuuw‘uu
ON WILIMS ONIQIOH XNY 2= | === = “F10vIwi 04
LN WILIMS ONICIOH XNV §£5 | == == 2 I~ 5 6
ITeS WoLiMS 1im11 35072 25 | 10008 25 = 81 > °
I0dT HILIMS JimiT N3O 1-5 1100048 r]
w3AIID30 " f
oiove ” 1517 SININOGNCI \ON 1dve A /A
o @ S
wwis 31viS CI0S >
pe
¥0153130 #0007 . ™
L.:I Nl . F43 213373
:W\qwq\Q TI0v3EL DL S I9wve0
. *
DIy WIFIS 1613 6§ 3 v ]
5 u 2o ) _.ﬂ.q]
T
3 b ™ i e = w.z
= =
3 18 A &  a— Froand = 2 &
3 = > 4 ——
ky ZJer S
7 T mo¥134 =0T J4 ~
e g
=
[€F7 m
e 4J > i .arv >
I8\ & E L

o
010N SrSOTO MO ISEIATE il
YOl WL 1ME NOUINBLSEO OVORIAD z

“ G4 lr.ﬂj?.“. ~ T —lmr

- ~. A
T I

Z7

ZHOS M ACZT INIT EIMO

&
k/kllld@f.u.l%g D NOS331 PHOSHE I AOZH-5NIT HIMO




vy

SO SN e

YT L

S0
] | Sl opvil -

ZHOZ HAI ADZT BLIVYUNT
ArEOwId JILVNIHIS-INIIL

Refa]efe

ONIYSN XNKT

i1

459 ¥S50090L

w3AI323d |
o1gve
2 ®

i

NOLLE RS n_
) -

nWvdovic

DILw3HIS

9/

\.n.Lao.

v APZ JINAON HINWIL

J10¢E JIYiS Ty NINGIL 181

Y 1L59.28 HOL0N ZSNOHINILSIM
JIvA G QION3 108 INv 3

0°S YO1IViINOD ATY ADE
YINYOISNY WL VASC ApZ-AOZ1
TJvALZ TIOIN3JO

v Ape 1102 ISOTJ

1090 Av I3 131d 2V AvS

CYS INIL FLYAILDY OL HILIMS vHiX3

YINvIME 11N 1D
FILIMS GYOTHIAO0 NQILONI1ISED

ON HILIME SMIGIOH XNY 2=
ON HILIMZ SNIQION XY €5
L0dS HOLIMS 1in T 350170 25
10dS HIIIMS L "~ N3dO 1§

119048
800043

S00048
100043
20048 -
= { 100048

100048
100048

1517 SININOSNOT

|ON 19 v

#0133130 2007

A3 O1w10373
‘ITv I 0L SIUM FINVHO

HILOW ASH

-7
ZHO9Hd! ACZ! INITHIM0z

wiwil 3L1vLS C1I0S

NOIL

1S0d 03521993NF30

HISHL NI §IDIAZC SMOHS Wygdvi 0 =3LON

‘rav

IniL MS 410

WVdIVIO INIEIM

NILLNG SN IT9NIS 904
ZaNY! STYNINY3IL 35N
TSNIS2TD

NIH#M 4320 ISP IATY
ONY ¥3IriL L3539 M3a0
0L dIAtIZ3 OOV IL

INISITD

NIM 2090 ISHIATY
OLONT g5ML LISTY

04 20423430 2007
‘JAF 21wlI3T5
“IN0v3ws 24

FINYYO

a3y

FLINM -

- * TS Y
- = N
Y 318 2 _
B NuOT (o hei
| 3 ) =T 1]
'™ EREZZE -}
= i ez
A = [#=lgs . - 3
[ P - =
14 W\ i MOYT34 MOTII4 “
ETTTD) laiu,:_ %1
xJvg ,_ 5
¥Iv 78 - =] -
Ing| T
FELRL] (Gl { q
e 12—
* MOTIF4 Flewia
- 3uze NkL-IE i H i —
CIONFTOS - ERETL]
Suveg s o < — wove) |
2wAsl Silvg k3079 =3 z
— ! g 3
Fiikm N U
ISNGRaxiLL3s =
AQTT-S11 SIWIM =

SNISTTI NC ISe3r3E
HILIMS NOII2NWISEO QroTw3nd

e

Eal

[

ZHOGHS I AOZ1 INIT H3IMOd




	20211111151241622_0001
	20211111151241622_0002



